## भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड Securities and Exchange Board of India

प्रेस विज्ञप्ति PRESS RELEASE संपर्क प्रभाग, सेबी भवन, बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 051 Communications Division, SEBI Bhavan, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 दूरभाष / Tel: +91-22-26449000 ईमेल / email:press@sebi.gov.in वेबसाइट /website: www.sebi.gov.in

## PR No.41/2020

## Decentralization of work related to Registration of Portfolio Managers

SEBI is granting registration to the applicants fulfilling the compliance of the various provisions of SEBI (Portfolio Managers) Regulations, 2020. At present, applicants submit their registration applications for Portfolio Managers through SEBI Intermediary Portal (siportal.sebi.gov.in) and these applications are processed at Head Office of SEBI in Mumbai.

It has been decided that the processing of registration applications for Portfolio Managers received on or after August 05, 2020, shall be decentralised and delegated to the respective Regional Offices or Head Office, Mumbai, based on the registered address of the applicant. Accordingly, w.e.f. August 05, 2020, registration applications for Portfolio Managers will be processed by respective offices of SEBI and applicants should file all communications related to their registration applications for Portfolio Managers with the said office of SEBI.

SEBI has four Regional Offices i.e. Eastern Regional Office at Kolkata, Northern Regional Office at Delhi, Southern Regional Office at Chennai and Western Regional Office at Ahmedabad. The addresses of SEBI Head Office and Regional Offices are available at <u>www.sebi.gov.in.</u>

\*\*\*\*\*

Mumbai August 04, 2020